Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Service Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	Please record the attack	hed original document or copy thereof.			
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Ken IWATSUKI Takeshi KITAHATA	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties: AISIN AW CO., LTD. 10, TAKANE, FUJII-CHO, ANJO-SHI, AICHI-KEN, 444-1192, JAPAN KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 105-8001, JAPAN			
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	shed? 1-1, SHIBAURA 1-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, 105-8001, JAPAN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No			
		LAL I			
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar				
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: 1) September 23, 2004 & 2) September 27, 2004				
4.	This document is being filed together with anew	v application.			
!	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
PR	C. Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC DISCHARGE CONTROLLER, ELECTRIC DISCHARGE METHOD AND ITS</u> <u>COGRAM</u>				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>159385</u>)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			
DBY	RME 00000211 10959129				
0	Statement and signature				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and betief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cout the original document.				
	LIMITA MU	Date: October 7, 2004			

ASSIGNMENT (Two Assignees)

		(1)	Ken IWATSUKI	(4)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takoshi KITAHATA	(5)	•		
()	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			<u> </u>			
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignee	each (9A)		one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consi igned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, trans	•		
(10A)	Insert Address of First	(10A)	10 Tekene Eniii cho Anio	-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192, Japan			
(9B)	Assignee Insert Name of Second	` '	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA				
(1 0B)	Assignee Insert Address of Second	(9B)					
	Assignee	(10B)	1-1, Shibaura 1-chorne, Mir	ato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8001, Japan			
(31)	Insert	the en invent reissu	tire right, title and interest for this in, and in all applications for j	ees) and Assignees' heirs, successors, assigns and leg to United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. patent including any and all divisions, continuations tions, reissues and reexamination certificates that ma	§100, in the , substitutes, and		
(32)	Identification, such as Title, Case	()	ELECTRIC DISCHARGE PROGRAM	CONTROLLER, ELECTRIC DISCHARGE M	ETHOD AND ITS		
	Number or Foreign Application Number	Attor	ney Docket No. 120263				
	Sphireness Hause		-	executed an application for patent in the United Sta	tes of America on		
			ate herewith or	oroccus in approximation paint in the Others Sta	es of America of		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Scrial Numbe	r			
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
application provision grant of a of the Uninterest, a agreement may be necessarily as a position of the Uninterest.	ons for the invention, and any pates to the Assignees, may deem necession or continuation or division there in obtaining evidence and going for all the fact undersigned agrees to enso the international Convention (4) Each undersigned agrees to provable United States patent to the 5) Each undersigned authorizes in ited States resulting from said appears to continue the fact undersigned authorizes in ited States resulting from said appears in conflict herewith, and agree (6) Each undersigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to continue the said appears of the said appears of the said appears of the said appears in conflict herewith, and agree (6) Each undersigned hereby grant eccessary or desirable in order to continue the said appears of the sai	ent(s) issue; and the control is the	papers necessary in connection by patent or reissue application ith such interference. papers and documents and perceion of industrial Property or a affirmative acts which may be a. State the Commissioner of the for any divisional, continuing or any divisional, continuing or the entire interest herein assists assignment is binding on 1 m of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC th the rules of the United State.	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any an reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assig gned, and that he has not executed, and will not exe im and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal re the power to insert on this assignment any further is Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this	crining this in every way with claims or or reexamination a d all Letters Patents mees of the entire xute, any epresentatives.		
	In witness whereof, executed by						
Date _		1004	_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _ _	September 27 2	00 4	_ Inventor Signature	Jaloshi Hitchata	(SEAL)		
Date _			_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date	·····		_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date _					(SEAL)		
Date			_ Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
unen 11 sni	This assignment should preferably ould be signed before at least two	y be signe witnesses	who also sign here:	f within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the I	•		
Date	<u> </u>		Witness				
Dete			TX7:				

PATENT REEL: 015874 FRAME: 0973